EXHIBIT A

A > @
RESOLUTION No. 17098

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO THE PERSONAL
SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA
AND ANDREGG PSOMAS (PREVIOUSLY ANDREGG
GEOMATICS) FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING
SERVICES FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
PROJECTS AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIES

WIIEREAS, on July 22, 2014, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors adopted
Resolution 14-359, which awarded the subject contract to Andregg Geomatics for professional
land surveying services for various ct&pilnl improvement projects and road maintenance aclivitics
with the contact amount not to exceed $75,000; and

WHEREAS, the Resotution awarded n onc-ycar contract that may be amended annually for
a total maximum contract period of five (5) years; and

WIIEREAS, the contract has since been extended three times and currently has an
cxpiration date of June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, recently Andregg Geomalics was acquired by Andregg Psomas; and

WHEREAS, Andregg Geomalics has requested that the County accepl an assignment of
contract and amend the existing contract to reflecl the recent acquisition.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HHEREBY RLSOLVLD by the Nevada County Board of
Supervisors that Amendment No. 4 to the Personal Services Contract by and between the County
ol Nevada and Andregg Psomas, be and hereby is approved in the form attached hereto, and that
l:'le Shair ol the Bourd of Supervisors is hereby uuthorized to exccute the Amendment on behalf of
the County.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at 8 regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 12th day of December, 2017, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank

Weston and Richard Anderson
Noes; None,
Absent: None,

Abstain®  None.
ATTEST.

JULIE PATTFRSON HUNTER
Clerk of the Baard of Supervisors

Hank Weston, Chair

6@%@»«-&& / K //()LIJK

12/12/2017 ¢ DPW*
AC* (Hold)

12/19/2017 ¢~ DPW*
Ac: {Relrasc)





